
Bond Amount 20,000,000$       
Annual interest rate 3.00 %

Period of Repayment 10

524,092,108

Taxable 
Value Est. 
in 1,000

Millage 
Requirement

Pmt
No.

Payment 
Date Total Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance

Cumulative 
Interest

524,092 4.4737 1 4/1/2017 2,344,610.13$           1,744,610.13$     600,000.00$          18,255,389.87$     600,000.00$         
524,092 4.4737 2 4/1/2018 2,344,610.13 1,796,948.44 547,661.70 16,458,441.43 1,147,661.70
524,092 4.4737 3 4/1/2019 2,344,610.13 1,850,856.89 493,753.24 14,607,584.54 1,641,414.94
524,092 4.4737 4 4/1/2020 2,344,610.13 1,906,382.60 438,227.54 12,701,201.95 2,079,642.48
524,092 4.4737 5 4/1/2021 2,344,610.13 1,963,574.07 381,036.06 10,737,627.87 2,460,678.53
524,092 4.4737 6 4/1/2022 2,344,610.13 2,022,481.30 322,128.84 8,715,146.58 2,782,807.37
524,092 4.4737 7 4/1/2023 2,344,610.13 2,083,155.73 261,454.40 6,631,990.84 3,044,261.77
524,092 4.4737 8 4/1/2024 2,344,610.13 2,145,650.41 198,959.73 4,486,340.44 3,243,221.49
524,092 4.4737 9 4/1/2025 2,344,610.13 2,210,019.92 134,590.21 2,276,320.52 3,377,811.71
524,092 4.3434 10 4/1/2026 2,276,320.52 2,208,030.90 68,289.62 0.00 3,446,101.32

11 4/1/2027 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,446,101.32

Estimated Bond Repayment Schedule

10 YEAR 3%
 

MILLAGE CALCULATION Current Taxable Value



 
Bond Amount 20,000,000$       

Annual interest rate 4.00 %
Period of Repayment 10

524,092,108

Value Est. 
in 1,000

Millage 
Requirement

Pmt
No.

Payment 
Date Total Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance

Cumulative 
Interest

524,092 4.7049 1 4/1/2017 2,465,818.89$           1,665,818.89$     800,000.00$          18,334,181.11$     800,000.00$         
524,092 4.7049 2 4/1/2018 2,465,818.89 1,732,451.64 733,367.24 16,601,729.47 1,533,367.24
524,092 4.7049 3 4/1/2019 2,465,818.89 1,801,749.71 664,069.18 14,799,979.76 2,197,436.42
524,092 4.7049 4 4/1/2020 2,465,818.89 1,873,819.70 591,999.19 12,926,160.07 2,789,435.61
524,092 4.7049 5 4/1/2021 2,465,818.89 1,948,772.48 517,046.40 10,977,387.58 3,306,482.02
524,092 4.7049 6 4/1/2022 2,465,818.89 2,026,723.38 439,095.50 8,950,664.20 3,745,577.52
524,092 4.7049 7 4/1/2023 2,465,818.89 2,107,792.32 358,026.57 6,842,871.88 4,103,604.09
524,092 4.7049 8 4/1/2024 2,465,818.89 2,192,104.01 273,714.88 4,650,767.87 4,377,318.96
524,092 4.7049 9 4/1/2025 2,465,818.89 2,279,788.17 186,030.71 2,370,979.70 4,563,349.68
524,092 4.5240 10 4/1/2026 2,370,979.70 2,276,140.51 94,839.19 0.00 4,658,188.87

11 4/1/2027 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,658,188.87

Estimated Bond Repayment Schedule

MILLAGE CALCULATION Current Taxable Value

10 YEAR 4%



Bond Amount 20,000,000$       
Annual interest rate 4.50 %

Period of Repayment 10

524,092,108

Taxable 
Value

Millage 
Requirement

Pmt
No.

Payment 
Date Total Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance

Cumulative 
Interest

$524,092 4.8179 1 4/1/2017 $2,525,000 $1,475,000 $1,050,000 $18,525,000 $1,050,000
524,092 4.8343 2 4/1/2018 2,533,625 1,700,000 833,625 16,825,000 1,883,625
524,092 4.8792 3 4/1/2019 2,557,125 1,800,000 757,125 15,025,000 2,640,750
524,092 4.8677 4 4/1/2020 2,551,125 1,875,000 676,125 13,150,000 3,316,875
524,092 4.8498 5 4/1/2021 2,541,750 1,950,000 591,750 11,200,000 3,908,625
524,092 4.8732 6 4/1/2022 2,554,000 2,050,000 504,000 9,150,000 4,412,625
524,092 4.8880 7 4/1/2023 2,561,750 2,150,000 411,750 7,000,000 4,824,375
524,092 4.8465 8 4/1/2024 2,540,000 2,225,000 315,000 4,775,000 5,139,375
524,092 4.8462 9 4/1/2025 2,539,875 2,325,000 214,875 2,450,000 5,354,250
524,092 4.8851 10 4/1/2026 2,560,250 2,450,000 110,250 0 5,464,500

11 4/1/2027 #REF! #REF! 0.00 #REF! 5,464,500.00

MILLAGE CALCULATION

Estimated Bond Repayment Schedule

10 Year 4.5%

Current Taxable Value



Bond Amount 20,000,000$       
Annual interest rate 5.50 %

Period of Repayment 10

Current Taxable Value 524,092,108

Value Est. 
in 1,000

Millage 
Requirement

Pmt
No.

Payment 
Date Total Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance

Cumulative 
Interest

524,092 5.0628 1 4/1/2017 2,653,355.37$           1,553,355.37$     1,100,000.00$       18,446,644.63$     1,100,000.00$      
524,092 5.0628 2 4/1/2018 2,653,355.37 1,638,789.92 1,014,565.45 16,807,854.71 2,114,565.45
524,092 5.0628 3 4/1/2019 2,653,355.37 1,728,923.37 924,432.01 15,078,931.34 3,038,997.46
524,092 5.0628 4 4/1/2020 2,653,355.37 1,824,014.15 829,341.22 13,254,917.19 3,868,338.69
524,092 5.0628 5 4/1/2021 2,653,355.37 1,924,334.93 729,020.45 11,330,582.26 4,597,359.13
524,092 5.0628 6 4/1/2022 2,653,355.37 2,030,173.35 623,182.02 9,300,408.91 5,220,541.16
524,092 5.0628 7 4/1/2023 2,653,355.37 2,141,832.88 511,522.49 7,158,576.03 5,732,063.65
524,092 5.0628 8 4/1/2024 2,653,355.37 2,259,633.69 393,721.68 4,898,942.34 6,125,785.33
524,092 5.0628 9 4/1/2025 2,653,355.37 2,383,913.55 269,441.83 2,515,028.79 6,395,227.16
524,092 4.7988 10 4/1/2026 2,515,028.79 2,376,702.21 138,326.58 0.00 6,533,553.74

11 4/1/2027 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,533,553.74

Estimated Bond Repayment Schedule

10 YEAR 5.5%
 

MILLAGE CALCULATION



Bond Amount 20,000,000$     
Annual interest rate 6.00 %

Period of Repayment 10

Current Taxable Valu 524,092,108

Value Est. 
in 1,000

Millage 
Requirement

Pmt
No.

Payment 
Date Total Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance

Cumulative 
Interest

524,092 5.1849 1 4/1/2017 2,717,359.16$           1,517,359.16$   1,200,000.00$       18,482,640.84$     1,200,000.00$      
524,092 5.1849 2 4/1/2018 2,717,359.16 1,608,400.71 1,108,958.45 16,874,240.12 2,308,958.45
524,092 5.1849 3 4/1/2019 2,717,359.16 1,704,904.76 1,012,454.41 15,169,335.36 3,321,412.86
524,092 5.1849 4 4/1/2020 2,717,359.16 1,807,199.04 910,160.12 13,362,136.32 4,231,572.98
524,092 5.1849 5 4/1/2021 2,717,359.16 1,915,630.99 801,728.18 11,446,505.34 5,033,301.16
524,092 5.1849 6 4/1/2022 2,717,359.16 2,030,568.84 686,790.32 9,415,936.49 5,720,091.48
524,092 5.1849 7 4/1/2023 2,717,359.16 2,152,402.97 564,956.19 7,263,533.52 6,285,047.67
524,092 5.1849 8 4/1/2024 2,717,359.16 2,281,547.15 435,812.01 4,981,986.36 6,720,859.68
524,092 5.1849 9 4/1/2025 2,717,359.16 2,418,439.98 298,919.18 2,563,546.38 7,019,778.86
524,092 4.8914 10 4/1/2026 2,563,546.38 2,409,733.60 153,812.78 0.00 7,173,591.64

11 4/1/2027 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,173,591.64

Estimated Bond Repayment Schedule

10 YEAR 6%
 

MILLAGE CALCULATION



Bond Amount 20,000,000$       
Annual interest rate 7.50 %

Period of Repayment 10

Current Taxable Valu 524,092,108

Taxable 
Value Est. 
in 1,000

Millage 
Requirement

Pmt
No.

Payment 
Date Total Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance

Cumulative 
Interest

524,092 5.5596 1 4/1/2017 2,913,718.55$           1,413,718.55$     1,500,000.00$       18,586,281.45$     1,500,000.00$      
524,092 5.5596 2 4/1/2018 2,913,718.55 1,519,747.44 1,393,971.11 17,066,534.01 2,893,971.11
524,092 5.5596 3 4/1/2019 2,913,718.55 1,633,728.50 1,279,990.05 15,432,805.51 4,173,961.16
524,092 5.5596 4 4/1/2020 2,913,718.55 1,756,258.13 1,157,460.41 13,676,547.38 5,331,421.57
524,092 5.5596 5 4/1/2021 2,913,718.55 1,887,977.50 1,025,741.05 11,788,569.88 6,357,162.63
524,092 5.5596 6 4/1/2022 2,913,718.55 2,029,575.81 884,142.74 9,758,994.08 7,241,305.37
524,092 5.5596 7 4/1/2023 2,913,718.55 2,181,793.99 731,924.56 7,577,200.08 7,973,229.92
524,092 5.5596 8 4/1/2024 2,913,718.55 2,345,428.54 568,290.01 5,231,771.54 8,541,519.93
524,092 5.5596 9 4/1/2025 2,913,718.55 2,521,335.68 392,382.87 2,710,435.86 8,933,902.80
524,092 5.1717 10 4/1/2026 2,710,435.86 2,507,153.17 203,282.69 0.00 9,137,185.49

11 4/1/2027 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,137,185.49

Estimated Bond Repayment Schedule

10 YEAR 7.5%
 

MILLAGE CALCULATION
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